GENERAL
The use of Cooper Power Systems
Combined Technologies (CT)
X-Limiter fuse (Catalog Section 240-
56) as a direct-connected Capacitor
fuse (particularly for indoor and/or
enclosed banks), provides a full-
range current-limiting fuse requiring a

12470 15.5 6 12 18 25 40 50 65
13280 15.5 6 12 18 25 40 50 65
13800 15.5 6 12 18 25 40 50 65
14400 15.5 6 12 18 25 40 50 65
19920 23.0 6 8 12 18 25 40 40
21600 23.0 6 8 12 18 25 30 40
NOTES:
1. All fuses meet “safe zone” tank rupture curves for type “EX” capacitors or equal.
2. Fuse application based on 150% of capacitor current.
3. Fuses do not require derating for environment below 100° C.
4. Use 8.3 kV fuse.
5. Asterisk (*) denotes parallel fuse assembly.
3
Voltage Current Catalog Number
Rating (kV) Rating (A) BTU Design Weight lb/(kg)
4.3 130 43F130-IV-BTU
150 43F150-IV-BTU
200 43F200-IV-BTU
4.5 (2.0)
5.5 100 55F100-IV-BTU
130 55F130-IV-BTU
150 55F150-IV-BTU
10.32
(262.1 mm)
6.75
(171.5 mm)

LARGE
RED FUSE
BLOWN
INDICATOR
Figure 3.
BT design capacitor fuse.
Figure 4.
BTS design capacitor fuse.
Figure 5.
BTB design capacitor fuse.
5
240-63
Voltage Current Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
Rating Rating BT Design BTS Design BTB Design A B C D Weight
(kV) (A) in(mm) in(mm) in(mm) in(mm) lb(kg)
4.3 18 43F018-IV-BT 43F018-IV-BTS 43F018-IV-BTB
25 43F025-IV-BT 43F025-IV-BTS 43F025-IV-BTB
35 43F035-IV-BT 43F035-IV-BTS 43F035-IV-BTB 7.65 2.75 2.13 1.125 2.0
45 43F045-IV-BT 43F045-IV-BTS 43F045-IV-BTB (194.3) (69.9) (54.1) (28.6) (.9)
50 43F050-IV-BT 43F050-IV-BTS 43F050-IV-BTB
65 43F065-IV-BT 43F065-IV-BTS 43F065-IV-BTB
75 43F075-IV-BT 43F075-IV-BTS 43F075-IV-BTB
5.5 25 55F025-IV-BT 55F025-IV-BTS 55F025-IV-BTB
30 55F030-IV-BT 55F030-IV-BTS 55F030-IV-BTB
40 55F040-IV-BT 55F040-IV-BTS 55F040-IV-BTB 7.65 2.75 2.13 1.125 2.0
50 55F050-IV-BT 55F050-IV-BTS 55F050-IV-BTB (194.3) (69.9) (54.1) (28.6) (.9)
65 55F065-IV-BT 55F065-IV-BTS 55F065-IV-BTB
75 55F075-IV-BT 55F075-IV-BTS 55F075-IV-BTB
8.3 10 83F010-IV-BT 83F010-IV-BTS 83F010-IV-BTB
12 83F012-IV-BT 83F012-IV-BTS 83F012-IV-BTB
20 83F020-IV-BT 83F020-IV-BTS 83F020-IV-BTB 7.65 2.75 2.13 1.125 2.0
25 83F025-IV-BT 83F025-IV-BTS 83F025-IV-BTB (194.3) (69.9) (54.1) (28.6) (.9)
30 83F030-IV-BT 83F030-IV-BTS 83F030-IV-BTB
40 83F040-IV-BT 83F040-IV-BTS 83F040-IV-BTB
50 83F050-IV-BT 83F050-IV-BTS 83F050-IV-BTB
65 83F065-IV-BT 83F065-IV-BTS 83F065-IV-BTB 11.94 1.83 3.16 1.75 5.5
80 83F080-IV-BT 83F080-IV-BTS 83F080-IV-BTB (303.3) (46.6) (80.3) (44.5) (2.5)
100 83F100-IV-BT 83F100-IV-BTS 83F100-IV-BTB
125 83F125-IV-BT 83F125-IV-BTS 83F125-IV-BTB
15.5 6 155F006-IV-BT 155F006-IV-BTS 155F006-IV-BTB
8 155F008-IV-BT 155F008-IV-BTS 155F008-IV-BTB
10 155F010-IV-BT 155F010-IV-BTS 155F010-IV-BTB
12 155F012-IV-BT 155F012-IV-BTS 155F012-IV-BTB 11.94 2.75 2.13 1.125 2.0
18 155F018-IV-BT 155F018-IV-BTS 155F018-IV-BTB (303.3) (69.9) (54.1) (28.6) (.9)
20 155F020-IV-BT 155F020-IV-BTS 155F020-IV-BTB
25 155F025-IV-BT 155F025-IV-BTS 155F025-IV-BTB
30 155F030-IV-BT 155F030-IV-BTS 155F030-IV-BTB
40 155F040-IV-BT 155F040-IV-BTS 155F040-IV-BTB
50 155F050-IV-BT 155F050-IV-BTS 155F050-IV-BTB 14.84 1.83 3.16 1.75 8.0
65 155F065-IV-BT 155F065-IV-BTS 155F065-IV-BTB (376.9) (46.6) (80.3) (44.5) (3.6)
80 155F080-IV-BT 155F080-IV-BTS 155F080-IV-BTB
23 6 23F006-IV-BT 23F006-IV-BTS 23F006-IV-BTB
8 23F008-IV-BT 23F008-IV-BTS 23F008-IV-BTB
10 23F010-IV-BT 23F010-IV-BTS 23F010-IV-BTB
12 23F012-IV-BT 23F012-IV-BTS 23F012-IV-BTB 14.75 2.75 2.13 1.125 4.0
18 23F018-IV-BT 23F018-IV-BTS 23F018-IV-BTB (376.9) (69.9) (54.1) (28.6) (1.8)
20 23F020-IV-BT 23F020-IV-BTS 23F020-IV-BTB
25 23F025-IV-BT 23F025-IV-BTS 23F025-IV-BTB
30 23F030-IV-BT 23F030-IV-BTS 23F030-IV-BTB
40 23F040-IV-BT 23F040-IV-BTS 23F040-IV-BTB
TABLE 4
Direct-Connected Capacitor Fuses – BT, BTS and BTB Designs
P.O. Box 1640, Waukesha, WI  53187
Quality from